
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285004 MANCHESTER- NH 3A (FRONT ST) NORTH OF GREENVIEW DR
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2000

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 10 1 124 94 51 47 37 76 153 250 350 526 627 714 757 677 700 701 768 769 787 685 498 348 212 134 10085
9 6 4 72 57 44 68 95 348 757 1333 1013 668 755 726 850 755 945 1068 1255 1324 881 663 492 379 234 177 14959
9 7 5 90 42 31 59 105 333 808 1269 982 685 633 702 752 747 820 999 1244 1370 994 704 597 405 241 187 14799
9 8 6 95 56 48 67 119 340 798 1230 950 709 705 702 821 796 878 1071 1268 1307 935 790 580 445 375 298 15383
9 9 7 142 104 55 52 57 153 302 431 565 648 721 770 741 760 694 765 711 756 682 561 454 366 349 233 11072

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

526
1277

757
808

787
1334

648 770 765

82 285004 2000 September 5 10085 15047 11072 13723 411687



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285004 MANCHESTER- NH 3A (FRONT ST) NORTH OF GREENVIEW DR
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2003

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
8 17 1 214 114 71 46 38 52 124 223 315 493 651 756 936 818 926 912 919 986 946 837 710 490 299 189 12065
8 13 4 108 66 39 40 78 280 692 1079 1028 739 659 750 791 807 867 1038 1316 1451 947 771 652 529 374 217 15318
8 14 5 124 81 50 54 75 271 650 1084 990 773 692 747 805 916 944 1077 1381 1448 1085 834 698 593 380 261 16013
8 15 6 143 93 63 75 81 230 582 949 942 781 749 817 922 913 971 1181 1352 1445 1110 912 753 620 486 311 16481
8 16 7 254 163 75 59 59 97 214 365 469 644 786 854 968 941 883 849 843 874 753 721 561 522 408 264 12626

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

493
1037

936
882

986
1448

644 968 883

82 285004 2003 August 5 12065 15937 12626 14779 458139



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285004 MANCHESTER- NH 3A (FRONT ST) NORTH OF GREENVIEW DR
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2006

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
10 8 1 155 121 60 29 39 59 138 284 445 526 788 878 1047 912 898 939 920 870 904 751 493 384 246 194 12080
10 9 2 85 45 27 28 78 258 396 471 498 422 623 758 1048 1146 1160 1220 1462 1470 1054 818 546 428 260 167 14468
10 4 4 97 49 31 33 95 335 675 1095 854 604 634 785 1005 959 935 1191 1349 1484 1076 839 625 462 268 178 15658
10 5 5 82 56 28 33 95 335 669 1065 991 615 644 719 883 908 1001 1144 1387 1376 1091 758 597 397 373 214 15461
10 6 6 104 61 39 43 80 196 589 879 706 597 508 730 787 931 1006 1085 1353 1482 1125 942 624 486 435 281 15069
10 7 7 180 122 75 37 59 135 186 407 531 711 717 872 928 936 974 912 951 943 860 695 500 478 395 254 12858

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

526
884

1047
998

939
1456

711 936 974

82 285004 2006 October 6 12080 15164 12858 14369 445440



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285004 MANCHESTER- NH 3A (FRONT ST) NORTH OF GREENVIEW DR
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2009

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
8 16 1 104 90 51 41 47 70 215 331 481 768 860 983 1030 1047 945 913 975 907 841 757 642 397 217 163 12875
8 12 4 63 36 48 38 109 322 805 1103 986 855 864 984 969 957 1027 1254 1434 1399 949 779 617 533 306 201 16638
8 13 5 88 56 46 42 99 325 729 1071 915 773 830 889 993 986 1068 1266 1389 1365 1188 825 644 513 274 200 16574
8 14 6 106 60 38 58 116 302 745 1004 963 857 955 1025 1031 1100 1115 1319 1464 1435 1109 813 688 493 269 247 17312
8 15 7 135 76 40 47 55 112 289 416 579 847 960 1038 1087 1028 883 887 861 898 764 713 610 485 300 199 13309

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

768
1059

1047
1026

975
1429

847 1087 898

82 285004 2009 August 5 12875 16841 13309 15632 484588



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285004 MANCHESTER- NH 3A (FRONT ST) NORTH OF GREENVIEW DR
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2012

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
4 29 1 167 85 72 39 45 77 168 320 509 719 994 1218 1306 1204 1329 1257 1261 1150 949 819 636 438 282 150 15194
4 25 4 87 40 51 51 97 300 645 1086 1039 880 927 1004 1084 1149 1121 1369 1543 1566 1305 918 734 530 373 229 18128
4 26 5 98 42 45 65 92 265 634 1092 1045 970 985 1081 1174 1129 1279 1323 1546 1615 1203 929 717 598 300 218 18445
4 27 6 116 59 53 65 111 266 626 996 1026 942 979 1114 1267 1293 1318 1466 1620 1513 1307 986 765 599 458 288 19233
4 28 7 128 84 66 38 57 95 227 495 582 816 1139 1232 1364 1198 1250 1263 1257 1176 1096 908 712 538 432 267 16420

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

719
1068

1306
1205

1329
1600

816 1364 1263

82 285004 2012 April 5 15194 18602 16420 17743 532292



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 285004 MANCHESTER- NH 3A (FRONT ST) NORTH OF GREENVIEW DR
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2015

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 17 1 153 84 55 30 39 98 213 422 602 940 1205 1362 1470 1445 1391 1315 1336 1148 1119 977 729 529 298 172 17132
5 13 4 92 49 52 47 124 377 748 1134 998 856 919 1038 1097 1200 1186 1414 1559 1639 1230 983 774 559 334 188 18597
5 14 5 84 60 60 41 130 366 760 1100 1031 835 1013 1070 1121 1101 1256 1391 1501 1646 1283 1025 914 605 359 215 18967
5 15 6 112 55 52 54 105 366 758 1112 1067 919 987 1102 1191 1215 1253 1404 1583 1675 1365 1106 860 712 432 275 19760
5 16 7 156 88 50 44 58 144 309 522 711 945 1188 1295 1352 1488 1374 1405 1362 1194 1172 977 763 692 410 268 17967

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

940
1115

1470
1179

1391
1653

945 1488 1405

82 285004 2015 May 5 17132 19108 17967 18605 576763


